BATTEN William Alfred
Born: 6 Jun 1889 Levin, NZ
Died: 26 May 1955 (66) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
Father: Alfred 1860 - 1935 Mangatainoka
Mother: Lucy Emma Jenkins 1869 - 1942 Otaki Catholic
Married: 29 Nov 1917 Levin, NZ
MUSGROVE Sarah (Minnie)
Born: 5 May 1890 Foxton, NZ
Died: 18 May 1961 (71) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
Father: Alfred 1840 - 1919 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Catherine Grant 1858 - 1903 Omaka
Children:
Batten Cyril Alfred Francis
Born: 16 Sep 1918 Levin, NZ
Died: 1 Jan 1990 (72) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Driver/Military, 2" NZ Division, NZAS Corp
Married: 1944
Taplin Zita Margaret
Born: 5 Jul 1922
Died: 20 Apr 2009 (87) Foxton, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Batten William Ernest John
Born: 3 Jun 1920 Levin, NZ
Died: 27 May 1985 (65) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Signalman, Heavy Anti-Aircraft Reg NZ Artillary
Sapper NZ Engineers, 2" embarkation
Married:  (1°%) 1949
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Quinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Patricia Gwenyth
27 Dec 1925
14 Jun 1977 (52)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: (2"%)

Cramond
Born:
Died:

Ivy
3 Apr 1922
5 Nov 1990 (68)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Batten Desmond Frederick James
Born: 21 Nov 1921
Died: 14 Aug 1995 (74)
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW2, Leading Aircraftsman/Military, RNZAF
Married: 1946
McSweeney Mary Eileen
Born: 27 Feb 1924
Died: 12 Oct 2021 (97)
Buried:
Batten Mavis Constance Sarah
Born: 15 Mar 1925 Levin, NZ
Died: 1 May 2005 (80) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
Married: 1950
Ward Allen Berry
Born: 8 Feb 1923
Died: 8 Dec 1979 (56)
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
WW2, Pvt, NZ Electrical & Mechanical Engineers
Batten Joan Ruby
Born: 1927
Died: Still Alive (94)
Married:
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Hall
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Batten
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Donnelly
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

John Edward

Margaret Lucy

6 Mar 1930 Levin, NZ
13 May 1998 (68) Christchurch, NZ
Avonhead Park cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
1951

Edward Ernest (Ted)
19 Nov 1924
17 Oct 1999 (75) Christchurch, NZ

Avonhead Park cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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William Sarah
Levin Shepherd Levin
Heatherlea Shepherd Levin
Bath St Labourer Levin
Bath St Labourer Levin
Longburn Labourer

Bath St Labourer Levin
Bath St Labourer Levin
Bath St Labourer Levin
Bath St Labourer Levin
Bath St Labourer Levin
119 Bath St Levin
Cyril Zita
Cambridge St Driver Levin
Cambridge St Driver Levin
3 Rugby St Driver Levin
3 Rugby St Driver Levin
3 Rugby St Driver Levin
3 Rugby St Driver Levin
3 Rugby St Foreman Driver Levin
3 Rugby St Foreman Driver Levin

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1981

1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1981

1946
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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1981

1949
1954
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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3 Rugby St Foreman Driver
William

Bath St Draper

Bath St Draper

Quinns Rd Labourer

84 Cambridge St Labourer

84 Cambridge St Labourer

84 Cambridge St Shop Assistant
62 Cambridge St Driver

62 Cambridge St Driver

62 Cambridge St Driver

22B Garden Plc Driver
Desmond

Bath St Airman
Gisborne Salesman

Bartholomew Rd Shop Assistant
Bartholomew Rd Shop Assistant

142 Bartholomew Rd Driver
142 Bartholomew Rd Driver

87 Bartholomew Rd Bus Driver
Napier Bus Driver
Napier Bus Driver
Napier Storeman

Allen

Metal Worker
Sheet Metal Worker
Sheet Metal Worker

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Tauranga Co Director
Tauranga Managing Director
Tauranga Co Director
Tauranga Co Director
John

Trentham

Trentham

Wellington Dairy Instructor
Wellington Lineman

Petone Lineman

Lower Hutt Civil Servant
Lower Hutt Civil Servant
Lower Hutt Civil Servant

Levin Married
Patricia

Queen St Spinster
Queen St Married
Queen St Married
Levin Married
Levin Waitress
Ivy

Levin Married
Mary

Gisborne  Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Napier Married
Napier Married
Napier Married
Mavis

PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
Tauranga Married
Tauranga Married
Tauranga Married
Tauranga Married
Tauranga Married
Joan

POAC Spinster
POAC Spinster

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Petone Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
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1946
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1954
1957
1963
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1981
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Lower Hutt

Edward
Matakonui
Matakonui
Petone
Feilding
Okato

Te Anau
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Civil Servant

Labourer
Labourer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Lower Hutt Married

Margaret

Feildng Married

Okato Married

Te Anau Married

ChCH Married

ChCH Married

ChCH Married

ChCH Married
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