BATTEN William Alfred

Born:	6 Jun 1889	Levin, NZ	
Died:	26 May 1955 (66)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levi	n NZ	
Father:	Alfred	1860 - 1935	Mangatainoka
Mother:	Lucy Emma Jenkins	1869 - 1942	Otaki Catholic
Married:	29 Nov 1917	Levin, NZ	

MUSGROVE Sarah (Minnie)

Born:	5 May 1890	Foxton, NZ	
Died:	18 May 1961 (71)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin	NZ	
Father: Mother:	Alfred Catherine Grant	1840 - 1919 1858 - 1903	Tiro Tiro Rd Omaka

Children:

Batten	Cyril Alfred Francis		
Born:	16 Sep 1918	Levin, NZ	
Died:	1 Jan 1990 (72)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Le WW2, Driver/Military, 2 nd		

Married: 1944

TaplinZita MargaretBorn:5 Jul 1922Died:20 Apr 2009 (87)Foxton, NZBuried:The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Batten	William Ernest John		
Born:	3 Jun 1920	Levin, NZ	
Died:	27 May 1985 (65)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ WW2, Signalman, Heavy Anti-Aircraft Reg NZ Artillar Sapper NZ Engineers, 2 nd embarkation		

Married: (1st) 1949

Quinn Patricia Gwenyth

Born:27 Dec 1925Died:14 Jun 1977 (52)Buried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: (2nd)

Cramond	Ivy
Born:	3 Apr 1922
Died:	5 Nov 1990 (68)
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Levin,

Batten

Desmond Frederick James

ΝZ

Born:	21 Nov 1921
Died:	14 Aug 1995 (74)
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
	WW2, Leading Aircraftsman/Military, RNZAF

Married: 1946

McSweeney

Mary Eileen

Born: 27 Feb 1924 Died: 12 Oct 2021 (97) Buried:

Batten

Mavis Constance Sarah

Born:	15 Mar 1925	Levin, NZ
Died:	1 May 2005 (80)	Tauranga, NZ
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauran	ga, NZ

Married: 1950

Ward

Allen Berry

Born:	8 Feb 1923
Died:	8 Dec 1979 (56)
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
	WW2, Pvt, NZ Electrical & Mechanical Engineers

Batten

Joan Ruby

Born:1927Died:Still Alive (94)

Married:

Hall Born: Died: Buried:

Batten	Margaret Lucy	
Born:	6 Mar 1930	Levin, NZ
Died:	13 May 1998 (68)	Christchurch, NZ
Buried:	Avonhead Park cemetery, Ch	ristchurch, NZ

Married: 1951

Donnelly	Edward Ernest (Ted)		
Born:	19 Nov 1924		
Died:	17 Oct 1999 (75)	Christchurch, NZ	
Buried:	Avonhead Park cemetery,	Christchurch, NZ	

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	William		Sarah	
1911	Levin	Shepherd	Levin	Spinster
1914	Heatherlea	Shepherd	Levin	Spinster
1919	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Longburn	Labourer		
1935	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1938	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1946	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1949	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1954	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1957	119 Bath St		Levin	Widow
				
	Cyril	_ .	Zita	
1946	Cambridge St	Driver	Levin	Married
1949	Cambridge St	Driver	Levin	Married
1954	3 Rugby St	Driver	Levin	Married
1957	3 Rugby St	Driver	Levin	Married
1963	3 Rugby St	Driver	Levin	Married
1969	3 Rugby St	Driver	Levin	Married
1972	3 Rugby St	Foreman Driver	Levin	Married
1978	3 Rugby St	Foreman Driver	Levin	Married

1981	3 Rugby St	Foreman Driver	Levin	Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	William Bath St Bath St Quinns Rd 84 Cambridge St 84 Cambridge St 84 Cambridge St 62 Cambridge St 62 Cambridge St 62 Cambridge St	Labourer Shop Assistant Driver Driver	Patricia Queen St Queen St Queen St Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Waitress
1981	22B Garden Plc	Driver	Ivy Levin	Married
1946 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Desmond Bath St Gisborne Bartholomew Rd Bartholomew Rd 142 Bartholomew 142 Bartholomew 87 Bartholomew Napier Napier Napier	v Rd Driver	Mary Gisborne Levin Levin Levin Levin Napier Napier Napier	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Allen Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Metal Worker Sheet Metal Worker Sheet Metal Worker Co Director Managing Director Co Director Co Director	Mavis PN PN Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	John Trentham Trentham Wellington Wellington Petone Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Dairy Instructor Lineman Lineman Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Joan POAC POAC Wellington Wellington Petone Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married

1981	Lower Hutt	Civil Servant	Lower Hutt	Married
1946 1949 1954 1954	Edward Matakonui Matakonui Petone Feilding	Labourer Labourer Police Officer Police Officer	Margaret Feildng	Married
1957	Okato	Constable	Okato	Married
1963	Te Anau	Constable	Te Anau	Married
1969	Christchurch	Constable	ChCH	Married
1972	Christchurch	Constable	ChCH	Married
1978	Christchurch	Constable	ChCH	Married
1981	Christchurch	Constable	ChCH	Married